
St. Mary’s Ministry Schedule
July & August 2021

Date Time Acolyte Reader/Lector Greeters Altar Servers Gift Bearers

Sat., July 3 5:00 p.m. Greg Bonifas Dr. Tim Widhalm Volunteer Gabe Peterson Cole Krejci Volunteer

Sun., July 4 8:15 a.m. Ron Elge Volunteer Jeremy & Melanie Wieseler Alex Anderson Jackson Hanna Jeremy & Melanie Wieseler

Sat., July 10 5:00 p.m. Volunteer Carol Ratzlaff Tim & Lee Ann Widhalm Isaac Huls Will Hoegh Tim & Lee Ann Widhalm

Sun., July 11 8:15 a.m. Don Schmit
Kelly
Grossnicklaus Greg & Jill Myers Jake Cattau Gabe Gibson Greg & Jill Myers

Sat., July 17 5:00 p.m. Volunteer Ken Thiele Jeremy & Melanie Wieseler Mitch Linehan Jack Linehan Jeremy & Melanie Wieseler

Sun., July 18 8:15 a.m. Brent Janda Molly Elge Stephen & Michelle Hoff Colton Sigler Sam Elge Stephen & Michelle Hoff

Sat., July 24 5:00 p.m. Larry Ramaekers Volunteer Craig & Carol Ratzlaff Jacob Ostdiek Kooper Dinville Craig & Carol Ratzlaff

Sun., July 25 8:15 a.m. Keith Wasem Keli Margritz Clint & Barbie Mickey Tristan Salmon Caleb Hoff Clint & Barbie Mickey

Sat., July 31 5:00 p.m. Andrew Ostdiek Volunteer Volunteer Rylan Bartek Trevor Peard Volunteer

Sun., Aug. 1 8:15 a.m. Ron Elge Volunteer Larry & Cathy Ramaekers Calan Darbro Gabe Peterson Larry & Cathy Ramaekers

Sat., Aug. 7 5:00 p.m. Greg Bonifas Ken Thiele Tim & Lee Ann Widhalm Isaac Huls Will Hoegh Tim & Lee Ann Widhalm

Sun., Aug. 8 8:15 a.m. Don Schmit Volunteer Greg & Jill Myers Jake Cattau Jackson Hanna Greg & Jill Myers

Sat., Aug. 14 5:00 p.m. Larry Ramaekers Dr. Tim Widhalm Craig & Carol Ratzlaff Mitch Linehan Jack Linehan Craig & Carol Ratzlaff

Sun., Aug. 15 8:15 a.m. Keith Wasem Volunteer Volunteer Colton Sigler Griffin Wieseler Volunteer

Sat., Aug. 21 5:00 p.m. Brent Janda Keli Margritz Clint & Barbie Mickey Rylan Bartek Kooper Dinville Clint & Barbie Mickey

Sun., Aug. 22 8:15 a.m. Ron Elge
Kelly
Grossnicklaus Jeremy & Melanie Wieseler Tristan Salmon Caleb Hoff Jeremy & Melanie Wieseler

Sat., Aug. 28 5:00 p.m. Volunteer Carol Ratzlaff Larry & Cathy Ramaekers Alex Anderson Trevor Peard Larry & Cathy Ramaekers

Sun., Aug. 29 8:15 a.m. Andrew Ostdiek Molly Elge Stephen & Michelle Hoff Sam Elge Kyson Phillips Stephen & Michelle Hoff


